U.S. PTO 12/321970 01/26/2009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

02-09-2009



R	CE
k	Office

RECORDATION FORM COV

PATEN	ITS ON 103547195		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:Apple Inc.		
TONY F. KINNIS	Internal Address:		
	-		
	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) _{Jan. 26, 2009}	Street Address: 1 Infinite Loop		
Assignment Merger	-		
	City: <u>Cupertino</u>		
Security Agreement	Ony. Cuperino		
Joint Research Agreement	State:ca		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 95014		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Additional numbers	ottochad?		
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Novak Druce + Quigg, LLP			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
mornal Address.			
Change A A deline	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 525 Market St.; Suite 3750	None required (gayoramont interest and offer the unit)		
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information		
State:CA Zip94105	_ .		
Phone Number; <u>415-814-6161</u>	_		
Fax Number: 415-814-6165	Deposit Account Number 14-1437		
Email Address: amy.drury@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name Tracy Druce		
9. Signature: 2 Miles	82/86/2009 DEVENE 80000023 141437 1232		
Signature	01 FC:8021 44rnarg 26, 2009		
Brian McKnight	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0695

Client Ref. P7487US1

Attorney Docket No. 8802.035.NPUS00

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE INVENTOR)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Tony F. KINNIS, an individual residing at 1247 Lakeside Drive, Apt. 1030, Sunnyvale, California 94085 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in: SELECTION OF AN APPROPRIATE ONLINE CONTENT SOURCE BASED ON PROGRAM INFORMATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2084 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has thus set his hand on the date below written.

Date: January 26, 2009

Signature:

Tony F. KLENIS

- FU

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0696

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:Apple Inc.			
TONY F. KINNIS	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Infinite Loop			
Execution Date(s)Jan. 26, 2009				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Cupertino</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	State:cA			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 95014			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USA ZIP 95014			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Novak Druce + Quigg, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 525 Market St.; Suite 3750	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information			
State:CA Zip94105				
Phone Number <u>415-814-6161</u>	- " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - "			
Fax Number: 415-814-6165	Deposit Account Number 14-1437			
Email Address: amy.drury@novakdruce.com	Authorized User Name Tracy Druce			
9. Signature:	25.000			
Signature	January 26, 2009 Date			
Brian McKnight Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0697

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: _Tony F.	KINNIS			
Application No./Patent No.: Not	Yet Assigned	Filed/Issue Date: Herewith		
Entitled: SELECTION OF AN APPR	ROPRIATE ONLINE CO	ONTENT SOURCE BASED ON PR	OGRAM INFORMATION	
APPLE INC.		, a <u>corporation</u>		
(Name of Assignee)		(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporatio	n, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire r	ight, title, and interes	st; or		
an assignee of less than the (The extent (by percentage))				
in the patent application/patent id	entified above by vir	tue of either:		
in the United States Patent thereof is attached.	entor(s) of the paten and Trademark Offic	nt application/patent identified a ce at Reel, Fran	bove. The assignment was recorded ne, or for which a copy	
B. A chain of title from the inve	entor(s), of the paten	nt application/patent identified a	bove, to the current assignee as follows:	
1. From:		To:		
The document was	recorded in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademar		
Reel, f	rame	, or for which a copy	thereof is attached.	
2. From:		To: ed States Patent and Trademar		
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a cop	by thereof is attached.	
3. From:		To:		
The document was	recorded in the Unite	To: ed States Patent and Trademar	k Office at	
Reel	, Frame	, or for which a co	py thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in	the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental shee	t.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73 assignee was, or concurrently is			title from the original owner to the R 3.11.	
[NOTE: A separate copy (i.e. Division in accordance v 302.08]	, a true copy of the c vith 37 CFR Part 3, t	original assignment document(s to record the assignment in the	s)) must be submitted to Assignment records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP	
The undersigned (whose title is a	upplied below) is aut	thorized to act on behalf of the		
	Singature		January 26, 2009	
R	Signature MCKng	s.bt	Date 415-814-6161	
Pri	nted or Typed Name		Telephone Number	
	Attomey for Assignee		•	
	Title			

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0698 Client Ref. P7487US1

Attorney Docket No. 8802.035.NPUS00

ASSIGNMENT (SOLE INVENTOR)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Tony F. KINNIS, an individual residing at 1247 Lakeside Drive, Apt. 1030, Sunnyvale, California 94085 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in: SELECTION OF AN APPROPRIATE ONLINE CONTENT SOURCE BASED ON PROGRAM INFORMATION, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014-2084 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth; and

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has thus set his hand on the date below written.

Date: Jawary 26, 2009

Signature:

Tony F. KLENIS

- E. Mi

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 01/26/2009